Unless the context defined herein, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those
defined in the Announcement.

COMPLETION OF THE ACQUISITION

The Board is pleased to announce that all the conditions precedent to the Completion of the Sale and
Purchase Agreement have been fulfilled or waived and that the Completion thereof took place on 16
January 2020.

On 21 January 2020, the Company has allotted and issued 75,600,000 Consideration Shares at the Issue
Price of HK$0.60 per Consideration Share to the Vendor, among other terms and condition, in
satisfaction of part of the Consideration amounting to HK$45,360,000. After the Completion, the
Consideration Shares represent approximately 8.26% of the total number of issued Shares of the
Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares.

– 1 –

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
Completion; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares upon
Completion:

Shareholders Immediately before Completion

Immediately after the allotment
and issue of the Consideration

Shares upon Completion
Number of

shares

Approximate

%

Number of

shares

Approximate

%

HMK Investment Holdings Limited Note 1 519,792,000 61.88% 519,792,000 56.77%

Vendor — — 75,600,000 8.26%

Public Shareholder 320,208,000 38.12% 320,208,000 34.97%

840,000,000 100.00% 915,600,000 100.00%

Note:

1. The 519,792,000 Shares are beneficially held by HMK Investment Holdings Limited, and HMK Investment Holdings

Limited is held as to 90% by Mr. Tay Yong Hua, 6% by Mr. Tay Yong Meng and 4% by Mr. Kenneth Teo Swee

Cheng, thus they are deemed to be interested in the 519,792,000 Shares held by HMK Investment Holdings Limited

pursuant to the SFO.

By Order of the Board
Solis Holdings Limited

Tay Yong Hua
Executive Chairman and Executive Director

Singapore
21 January 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Tay Yong Hua and Mr. Liang Qianyuan; and the